



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF FRASER  
2023 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0504

DATE: 9/6/2023  
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**VENDOR RANKING**

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Luigi Ferdinandi & Sons Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 164,634.00
2	L. Anthony Construction, Inc.	\$ 192,425.00 *
3	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 222,542.00
4	Mattioli Cement Co., LLC	\$ 231,035.00
5	D. Marco Contractors, Inc.	\$ 272,020.00 *
6	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 346,863.00 *

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF FRASER  
 2023 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0504

Luigi Ferdinandi & Sons Cement Co., Inc.  
 16481 Common Road  
 Roseville, MI 48066

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.  
 11085 Lisa Lane  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (\$7,100 Max.)	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,100.00	7,100.00
2.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	10.00	10.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	10	Ft	20.00	200.00	1.00	10.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	25	Ft	10.00	250.00	20.00	500.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	101	Syd	9.00	909.00	5.00	505.00
6.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	100	Syd	9.00	900.00	10.00	1,000.00
7.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	25	Cyd	20.00	500.00	20.00	500.00
8.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	50	Cyd	5.00	250.00	10.00	500.00
9.	_Sewer, PVC Truss, 10 inch, Tr Det B	5	Ft	30.00	150.00	10.00	50.00
10.	_Sewer, PVC Truss, 12 inch, Tr Det B	5	Ft	50.00	250.00	10.00	50.00
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	4	Ea	500.00	2,000.00	300.00	1,200.00
12.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00
13.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	900.00	900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
14.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	10	Ft	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00 *
15.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	10.00	10.00
16.	Dr Structure, Tap, 10 inch	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	10.00	10.00
17.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	10.00	10.00
18.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Manhole	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	700.00	1,400.00
19.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,400.00
20.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
21.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00
22.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	350.00	700.00	400.00	800.00
23.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	200	Ft	15.00	3,000.00	10.00	2,000.00
24.	Joint, Expansion, E2	50	Ft	10.00	500.00	20.00	1,000.00
25.	Cement	2	Ton	75.00	150.00	10.00	20.00
26.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,300	Ea	4.00	9,200.00	3.00	6,900.00
27.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,250	Syd	63.00	78,750.00	71.00	88,750.00
28.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	250	Syd	72.00	18,000.00	75.00	18,750.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF FRASER  
 2023 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0504

Luigi Ferdinandi & Sons Cement Co., Inc.  
 16481 Common Road  
 Roseville, MI 48066

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.  
 11085 Lisa Lane  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	2,750	Ft	2.50	6,875.00	2.00	5,500.00
30.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, Modified	50	Ft	10.00	500.00	20.00	1,000.00
31.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,500	Syd	9.00	13,500.00	15.00	22,500.00
32.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	100	Syd	63.00	6,300.00	60.00	6,000.00
33.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3	25	Ft	40.00	1,000.00	30.00	750.00
34.	Detectable Warning Surface	20	Ft	50.00	1,000.00	30.00	600.00
35.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	500	Sft	7.00	3,500.00	6.00	3,000.00
36.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	200	Sft	8.00	1,600.00	7.00	1,400.00
37.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	200	Sft	9.00	1,800.00	8.00	1,600.00
38.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
39.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	200	Syd	1.00	200.00	1.00	200.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>164,634.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>192,425.00 *</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF FRASER  
 2023 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0504

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
 2300 Edinburgh  
 Waterford, MI 48328

Mattioli Cement Co., LLC  
 6085 McGuire Rd  
 Fenton, MI 48430

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (\$7,100 Max.)	1	LS	7,100.00	7,100.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
2.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	950.00	950.00	200.00	200.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	10	Ft	20.00	200.00	40.00	400.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	25	Ft	25.00	625.00	20.00	500.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	101	Syd	12.00	1,212.00	10.00	1,010.00
6.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	100	Syd	13.00	1,300.00	10.00	1,000.00
7.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	25	Cyd	60.00	1,500.00	46.00	1,150.00
8.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	50	Cyd	46.50	2,325.00	30.00	1,500.00
9.	_Sewer, PVC Truss, 10 inch, Tr Det B	5	Ft	98.00	490.00	100.00	500.00
10.	_Sewer, PVC Truss, 12 inch, Tr Det B	5	Ft	105.00	525.00	125.00	625.00
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	4	Ea	750.00	3,000.00	710.00	2,840.00
12.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	475.00	475.00	790.00	790.00
13.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	2,350.00	2,350.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
14.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	10	Ft	250.00	2,500.00	290.00	2,900.00
15.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	1	Ea	175.00	175.00	400.00	400.00
16.	Dr Structure, Tap, 10 inch	1	Ea	275.00	275.00	600.00	600.00
17.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	375.00	375.00	800.00	800.00
18.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Manhole	2	Ea	675.00	1,350.00	980.00	1,960.00
19.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00	980.00	1,960.00
20.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	2,685.00	2,685.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
21.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	2	Ea	525.00	1,050.00	590.00	1,180.00
22.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00	760.00	1,520.00
23.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	200	Ft	15.00	3,000.00	19.00	3,800.00
24.	Joint, Expansion, E2	50	Ft	30.00	1,500.00	28.00	1,400.00
25.	Cement	2	Ton	175.00	350.00	100.00	200.00
26.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,300	Ea	8.00	18,400.00	7.00	16,100.00
27.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,250	Syd	66.90	83,625.00	59.00	73,750.00
28.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	250	Syd	71.70	17,925.00	61.00	15,250.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF FRASER  
 2023 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0504

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
 2300 Edinburgh  
 Waterford, MI 48328

Mattioli Cement Co., LLC  
 6085 McGuire Rd  
 Fenton, MI 48430

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	2,750	Ft	2.00	5,500.00	6.00	16,500.00
30.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, Modified	50	Ft	14.60	730.00	39.00	1,950.00
31.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,500	Syd	16.45	24,675.00	20.00	30,000.00
32.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	100	Syd	68.80	6,880.00	58.00	5,800.00
33.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3	25	Ft	35.00	875.00	40.00	1,000.00
34.	Detectable Warning Surface	20	Ft	60.00	1,200.00	60.00	1,200.00
35.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	500	Sft	8.90	4,450.00	7.00	3,500.00
36.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	200	Sft	10.25	2,050.00	7.25	1,450.00
37.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	200	Sft	11.60	2,320.00	10.00	2,000.00
38.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
39.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	200	Syd	30.00	6,000.00	1.00	200.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>222,542.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>231,035.00</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF FRASER  
 2023 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0504

D. Marco Contractors, Inc.  
 5005 E. 14 Mile Rd  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48310

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.  
 PO Box 951  
 Warren, MI 48090

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	D. Marco Contractors, Inc.		Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (\$7,100 Max.)	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,100.00	7,100.00
2.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	1,700.00	1,700.00	500.00	500.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	10	Ft	200.00	2,000.00	30.00	300.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	25	Ft	15.00	375.00	15.00	375.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	101	Syd	18.00	1,818.00	13.00	1,313.00
6.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	100	Syd	18.00	1,800.00	14.00	1,400.00
7.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	25	Cyd	45.00	1,125.00	100.00	2,500.00
8.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	50	Cyd	40.00	2,000.00	100.00	5,000.00
9.	_Sewer, PVC Truss, 10 inch, Tr Det B	5	Ft	200.00	1,000.00	150.00	750.00
10.	_Sewer, PVC Truss, 12 inch, Tr Det B	5	Ft	200.00	1,000.00	4,165.00	20,825.00
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	4	Ea	400.00	1,600.00	900.00	3,600.00
12.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	900.00	900.00
13.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
14.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	10	Ft	200.00	2,000.00	220.00	2,200.00
15.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	800.00	800.00
16.	Dr Structure, Tap, 10 inch	1	Ea	300.00	300.00	900.00	900.00
17.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
18.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Manhole	2	Ea	1,250.00	2,500.00	950.00	1,900.00
19.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin	2	Ea	1,250.00	2,500.00	950.00	1,900.00
20.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	Ea	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
21.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	2	Ea	250.00	500.00	950.00	1,900.00
22.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	300.00	600.00 *	1,100.00	2,200.00
23.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	200	Ft	40.00	8,000.00	23.00	4,600.00
24.	Joint, Expansion, E2	50	Ft	20.00	1,000.00	20.00	1,000.00
25.	Cement	2	Ton	1.00	2.00	150.00	300.00
26.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,300	Ea	8.00	18,400.00	8.00	18,400.00
27.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,250	Syd	90.00	112,500.00	105.00	131,250.00
28.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	250	Syd	112.50	28,125.00	115.00	28,750.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF FRASER  
 2023 CONCRETE ROAD REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0504

D. Marco Contractors, Inc.  
 5005 E. 14 Mile Rd  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48310

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.  
 PO Box 951  
 Warren, MI 48090

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	2,750	Ft	3.50	9,625.00	3.00	8,250.00
30.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, Modified	50	Ft	25.00	1,250.00	20.00	1,000.00
31.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,500	Syd	22.50	33,750.00	30.00	45,000.00 *
32.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	100	Syd	63.00	6,300.00	98.00	9,800.00
33.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3	25	Ft	40.00	1,000.00	70.00	1,750.00
34.	Detectable Warning Surface	20	Ft	60.00	1,200.00	200.00	4,000.00
35.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	500	Sft	6.50	3,250.00	16.00	8,000.00
36.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	200	Sft	7.00	1,400.00	17.00	3,400.00
37.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	200	Sft	9.00	1,800.00	20.00	4,000.00
38.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
39.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	200	Syd	18.00	3,600.00	13.00	2,600.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>272,020.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>346,863.00 *</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER